

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED SENATE BILL NO. 2135

That the House recede from its amendments as printed on pages 1025 and 1026 of the Senate Journal and pages 1139-1141 of the House Journal and that Engrossed Senate Bill No. 2135 be amended as follows:

Page 1, line 2, replace "appropriation" with "expiration date"

Page 1, line 13, remove "and"

Page 1, line 17, replace the period with "; and"

- d. The effect of out-of-state funding on the initiated and referred measure process and whether limits on out-of-state funding are necessary."

Page 2, line 1, remove "Three members of the legislative assembly, at least one of whom is a member of"

Page 2, line 2, replace "the minority party, appointed by the legislative management" with "Three members of the house of representatives appointed by the majority leader of the house of representatives, and three members of the senate, one of whom must be a member of the minority party, appointed by the majority leader of the senate"

Page 2, line 3, remove "member of a tribal nation appointed by the executive director of the Indian"

Page 2, line 4, replace "affairs commission" with "individual appointed as a nonvoting member by the secretary of state"

Page 2, line 5, replace "Three" with "Seven"

Page 2, line 5, after "governor" insert ", who shall provide public notice of available citizen positions on the commission and establish a procedure for submission of applications. One of the seven must be a member of an association that represents employees and their interests"

Page 2, line 8, after the semicolon insert "and"

Page 2, line 9, remove "; and"

Page 2, line 10, remove:

- "i. One individual appointed by North Dakota united"

Page 2, line 11, after "4." insert "A citizen member appointed to the commission by the governor may not be an elected or appointed official, a board member or employee of an organization identified in subdivisions e through h of subsection 3, or an employee of the governor's office."

5."

Page 2, line 12, after the period insert "A vacancy must be filled by an individual who satisfies the criterion for the vacant position, such that the requirements in subsection 3 are met throughout the existence of the commission."

Page 2, line 13, replace "5." with "6."

Page 2, line 14, replace "6." with "7."

Page 2, line 18, after the period insert "The expenses of the commission are to be paid by the legislative council."

8. All appointments of commission members must be completed within sixty days after the effective date of this Act."

Page 2, replace lines 19 through 23 with:

**"SECTION 2. EXPIRATION DATE.** This Act is effective through June 30, 2019, and after that date is ineffective."

Renumber accordingly